MEWAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
é‘;@ ACADEMIC PLAN 2025-26

(January 01, 2026 —June, 2026)

EVEN SEMESTER
Date l Day [ Academic Activities I Co-curricular Activities
January, 2026
Sth Jan Monday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
12th Jan Monday Swami Vivekananda's Jayanti
14th Jan Wednesday Holiday: Makar Sankranti
Subhash Chandra Bose's Jayanti
23rd Jan Friday § &
Basant Panchami
26th Jan Monday ’ Republic Day Celebration
FEBRUARY, 2026
Commencement of Even
2nd Feb to 12th February Monday Setnesinn Osit-i
J Unit 1 - Power Point
13th to 14th Feb Friday to Saturday e
16th Feb Monday Unit Test Cycle -1
Tuesday to :
t-2
= .17th Feb to 26th Feb | Thursday Uni
19th Feb Thursday Shivaji Shah Bhosle Jayanti
Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati
23rd February Monday Tavansi
; Unit 2 - Power Point ‘
Z7h ¥eh e Presentations
28th Feb Saturday Unit Test Cycle -2
MARCH, 2026
2nd to 17th March Monday to Tuesday Unit -3
Tuesday to ; :
3rd to 4th March Wednesday Holi Holidays
Abhivyakti Sports Competitions
Thursday to
5th to 10th March Tussday (1.00 p.m.onwards)
9th March Monday International Wc?men s Day
: Celebration
11th to 14th March Wedaradsyio Abhivyakti 2026
Saturday (Annual College Festival)
18th to 19th March Wednesday to Unit 3 - Pow.er Point
Thursday Presentations
20th March Friday Eid Holiday (Tentative)
Shaheed Divas of Bhagat Singh,
23rd Mar Monday Rajguru, Sukhdev &
Blood Donation Camp
24th March Tuesday Unit Test Cycle -3
: Wednesday to
25th M A it
5 arch to 7th April Tussday Unit-4
26th March Thursday Ramnavami Holiday
3 1st Mar Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Celebration
APRIL, 2026
3rd April Friday : Good Friday Holiday
$th to 9th April Wednesday to Unit 4 - Powsar Point
Thursday Presentations




10th Apr Friday Unit Test Cycle -4
11th to 20th Apr Saturday to Monday Unit-5
d Baisakhi Celebration & Ambedkar
13th Apr MO Jayanti Celebration
14th Apr Tuesday Holiday: Ambedkar Jayanti
Tuesday to Unit 5 - Power Point
21st to 22nd Apr Wednesday Presentations
23rd Apr Thursday Unit Test Cycle -5
24th to 28th Apr Friday to Tuesday Revision Classes
b A Wednesday to Inter-departmental
25thto 30th Apr Thursday Presentation Competition+
MAY, 2026
1st May Friday Buddha Purnima Celebration
Ist to 5th May Friday to Tuesday | Pre-University Examination
L till
i 1o 14th M Tuesday to Remedial Classes & Result conf:;izif:z:y - ij::: a'S e
vwr 5110 ay Thursday discussion of PUT . - P
university datesheet)
9th May Saturday Maharana Pratap's Jayanti
End Semester University
2nd week of May onwards Exams (Odd Semester)
27th May Wednesday Holiday: Eid (Tentative)
28th May Thursday Veer Savarkar Jayanti
JUNE, 2026
End Semester University
1st to 2nd week of June Exatns (040 Samestes)
Viva - Voce & Practical
1st week of June onwards £
Xams
2nd week of June onwards Internship of students
26th June Friday Muharram Holiday
29th to 30th July Monday to Tuesday FOCEP 2026 Fnatty Oientation sad Capasity
_ Enhancement Program

Note:

1. Regular classes must be held from Monday to Friday (from 09:30 a.m. -03:00 p.m.) and 09:30 a.m.- 12:00 noon on Saturdays
2. Activities on Saturday must be organized after 3 regular periods. (After 12:00 noon). Friday would be

intra departmental competitions from 3:00 p.m. and Saturday Inter departmental Competitions

. Unit tests must be conducted after the completion of each unit.

. Presentation after the completion of each unit by all students.

. Pre-university examination must be conducted after the completion of the syllabus.

. Minimum 3 Guest Lectures in each semester must be organized in each department.

. Each department must organize a National Seminar in each semester.

. Placement preparation classes / Mock Interviews/ GD’s must be organized for final year students.

. PDP, Sports, Yoga, Library and music classes must be placed in the time table of all the departments.

10. Peer Review classes must be held in all the departments once a week from 03:00 p.m.-04:00 p.m.

11. Industrial Visit/ internship must be organized as per the requirement of the respective programmes.

12. Final Presentation (Inter-Department Competition) must be organized after the completion of syllabus.

13. At the end of 4th Sem, students have to attend 45 days' hands on experience program (Summer Training)

14. At the end of th course or in the last semester students have to undergo Internship that may be arranged by College or the student.
15. Excursion/ field trips must be organized once a year.

16. A schedule for VAC must be prepared by all the departments.

Dr. Alka Agarwal ool
(Principal)
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